37
Bottom Sediment
& Water Gauge
MCG 1020
E-mail: sales@ljtechnologies.com http:\\www.ljtechnologies.com ISO 9001 Registered
5911 Butterfield Road, Hillside, Illinois 60162      Phone: (708) 236-6000         Fax:  (708)236-6006
an L&J Technologies Company
PDS-MCG1020-2A

an L&J Technologies Company
PDS-MCG1020-2A
ORDERING GUIDE
MCG 1020SS BOTTOM SEDIMENT AND WATER GAUGE
Includes: Self Contained Microprocessor, 1/8" (3.2 mm) Accuracy, Direct
Digital Sensor, Range of 0 - 2’3" (0 - 69 cm), Explosion Proof - Class I, Div. 1,
Group C & D, Fully Encapsulated Sensor Probe, Nitrophyl Float, Local
LCD Display
MCG 1020SSI BOTTOM SEDIMENT AND WATER GAUGE
Includes: Self Contained Microprocessor, 1/8" (3.2 mm) Accuracy, Direct
Digital Sensor, Range of 0 - 2’3" (0 - 69 cm), Explosion Proof - Class I, Div. 1,
Group C & D, Fully Encapsulated Sensor Probe, Nitrophyl Float, Local
LCD Display, Infrared Remote Capability
MODEL NUMBER SELECTION:
The model number will have a base number, MCG 1020S (for the MCG 1020SS) or MCG 1020I
(for the MCG 1020SSI), followed by 10 digits. These digits will represent 5 sets of option  tables.
   MCG 1020(S) or (I) - AB - CD - EF - GH - IJ
TABLE I
TABLE II
TABLE III
TABLE IV
TABLE V
TABLE I - TANK HEIGHT
AB
Enter Tank Height in Feet (Single Accuracy)
or Meters (Double Accuracy)
TABLE II - MOUNTING / FLOATS
First digit to reference pipe size only, pipe supplied by customer
C
1  - 1.5" 316 S.S. Pipe
2  - 2" 316 S.S. Pipe
3  - 2.5" 316 S.S. Pipe
Second digit refers to Probe Housing Mounting (Internal - Inside Tank, External - Outside Tank)
D
1  - External S.S. float
2  - External nytrophyl float
3  - External nylon float
4  - Internal S.S. float
5  - Internal nytrophyl float
6  - Internal nylon float
40
Bottom Sediment
& Water Gauge
MCG 1020
E-mail: sales@ljtechnologies.com http:\\www.ljtechnologies.com  ISO 9001 Registered
5911 Butterfield Road, Hillside, Illinois 60162      Phone: (708) 236-6000         Fax:  (708)236-6006
an L&J Technologies Company
PDS-MCG1020-2A
ORDERING GUIDE
TABLE III - SIGNAL OUTPUTS
EF
00  - None
02  - L&J Tankway
04  - 4-20mA Output
06  - L&J Tankway/Dual 4-20mA (Level & Temp.)
08  - Dual 4-20mA Out (Level & Temp.)
10  - GPE 31422, 31423
12  - Varec 4 Wire
14  - Varec Matrix
16  - L&J Tankway/4-20mA Out (Level)
18  - RS - 232 24VDC
TABLE IV - ANALOG / TEMPERATURE
GH
00  - None
02  - Average Temperature***
03  - Average Temperature***, with Barriers
05  - 4-20 mA Input (non-isolated)
06  - 4-20 mA, with Average Temperature***
11  - Spot Temperature**
Calibration Type (Copper or Platinum) is software-selectable in this model.
** RTD Probe must be ordered separately.
*** Requires MCG 2350 Average Temperature Assembly and Average Temperature bulb
(ordered separately).
20  - L&J Tankway/Serial Output
22  - 4-20mA Out/Serial Output
24  - RS-485 Output
26  - RGL/NMC Interface
28  - Honeywell CLM Mod Buss on L&J
Tankway
30  - Honeywell Mod Bus/485 Highway
32  - Enraf
34  - Varec (HART Mod Buss) 4100MFT
14  - Spot Temperature**, with Barriers
17  - 4-20 mA, with Spot Temperature**
36  - 4-20 mA, with Average Temperature***
with Barriers
37  - 4-20 mA, with Spot Temperature**,
with Barriers
TABLE V - POWER SUPPLY / CONTROL POINTS
I
0  - 48 VDC Standard L&J Tankway
1  - 24 VDC
2  - 110 VAC
3  - 220 VAC
4  - 48 VAC
5  - Solar Ready
J
0 - No Control Points
1  - 1 Pum or Valve; 2 discrete in / 2 discrete out
2  - 2 Pumps or Valves; 4 discrete ins / 4 discrete
outs
3  - 4 Pumps or Valves; 8 discrete ins / 8 discrete
outs
4  - 4 Alarm Contacts w/ 2 discrete ins / 2 discrete
outs
5  - 4 Alarm Contacts w/ 4 discrete ins / 4 discrete
out
6  - 4 Alarm Contacts w/ 8 discrete ins / 8 discrete
outs
7  - 2 Alarm Contacts
8  - 4 Alarm Contacts